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About the Poll

1,744 Respondents
Respondents Eligibility:

Interview Method:

Interview Language:

Margin of Error:

Interview Dates:

Data Weighting:

Over-sampled Populations:

Adults 21+
Telephone/Online
English and Spanish
+/- 2.3%

April 23-June 12, 2014

* Hispanic (n = 200)

« Asian (n = 149)

« African American (n = 199)

* Low-income Seniors (n = 143)
e 25-34 year olds (n = 306)

Results reflect Census’s ACS
population weights — age x
ethnicity



wemme  InCOMe Spent on Housing

Q13. If you had to guess, do you think your household spends more, less or right
about 30 percent of the total gross household income on housing costs - that
IS, the cost of rent or mortgage plus taxes and utilities?

Spend More Than 30%

Owners: 29%
Renters: 49%
whssistance:  50%
Hispanic: 49%
African American: 50%
Asian: 41%
25-34 year olds: 45%

Pike area: 46%
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HOUSING STUDY ConSIder Your HOUSIng Aﬁordable

Q12. In general, considering all the costs it takes to live in your home - including
monthly rent or mortgage payments, plus taxes and utilities - do you consider it
affordable?

®Yes ®No

77%
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Consider Affordable by
Income Spent

W Spend 30% or less M Spend more than 30%

70% 64%

62%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
Affordable Not Affordable



eaeess  Likellhood of Moving Out of Arlington
Because of Housing Costs

Q14. In the next five years or so, how likely is it you will have to move out of
Arlington because you would not have the kind of housing you want at the
price you can afford - very likely, somewhat likely, or not likely?

W Very Likely B Somewhat Likely
70% 61%
60%
50%
40%
30% -
20%
10% -
0% -

60% 59%

50%

41%

%
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womee  RENTERS: Forced to Move
Because of Cost

Q17. Do you think it is likely in the next five years or so, your rent will increase so
much it will force you to move?

Q18. Would you expect, at that point, to be able to find another place in Arlington to
live or that you will have to move out of Arlington to be able to afford a place to

live?
pon Know 5506 TOTAL
Yes, Force
Yes, Force Move because
Move / of Rent
Leave

38%

Yes, Force

Move / Unsure Yes, Force
stay or leave Move / Stay
5% 12%
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Ethnicity

Income:

RENTERS: Forced to Move Because

of Cost & Leave Arlington :

All Renters 38%
Hispanic 42%
African American = 49%
Asian 38%
White 34%
21-24 44%
25-34 41%
35-44 38%
45-54 40%
55-64
65-74
75+
<$30K 39%
$30-59K 5 1%
$60-79K 30%
$80-99K 33%
$100k+ 36|%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60%



teomesoes - RENTERS: Desire & Expectation of
Home Ownership in Arlington

Q19. Would you, at some point in the future, like to buy a home in Arlington?

Q20. Do you expect to be able to find a home to buy in Arlington that you can afford and
meets your needs?

Don't know 57% TOTAL:
5% Yes, Desire to
- N Own in % Desire to Own but
es, vesire H
Own & Yee Arlington NOT afford
Afford Hispanic: 28%
22%
Yes, Desire African American; 31%
Own & Don't
Know if 25 - 34 39%
Afford
5% 35 - 44: 38%
Yes, Desire $30 - $60K: 46%
Own & NOT
Afford

30%

/
mESORGE ) CENTER FOR
ARTEMEL & ASSOCIATES, INC. FREDERICKPOU’? C HOUSING POLICY
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teomesoes OWNERS: Desire to Stay v. Move /
If Stay, Modifications to Home Needed

Q15. Would you like to remain in your current home for the rest of your life or move to some
other home?

Q16. Do you think your home will need some physical modifications to allow you to remain
living there the rest of your life or not?

Don't know 46% TOTAL:
10% Yes; Stay / Yes, Stay in
=
Modifications Needed
Needed
24% 45 - 54: 21%
Yes, Stay / 55 - 64: 30%
No Changes
21% 65 — 74: 36%
75+: 25%

Yes, Stay /

Not Sure

Changes
1%
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weusmestoy - \/olunteered Top Reason to Live in Arlington

Q22. In your own words, tell me the main reason you chose to live in Arlington?

County services [ Amenities (1%)
(2%)
Safety

(3%)

Ended up here/
Like it here (1%)

Affordable (3%)

Work here (4%)

Metro (4%)

Grew up here/
Always lived here
(7%)

Location/
Convenient (46%)

Near family/
friends (8%)

Like house/
neighborhood

(9%) Schools (11%)
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wronossie  Preferred Policy for Arlington
Affordable Housing

Q23. For this next section, some slightly different questions - mostly about Housing
Policies in Arlington. Based on what you know or may believe, which of these
policy approaches to housing affordability in Arlington do you support?

Highest Support for “Do

<$30K: 71%
Renters w/Assistance  63%

African American: 60%
Disabled: 55%
$30 - $60K: 54%
Low Income Seniors: 51%
65-74 year olds: 50%
Hispanic: 47%

Pike area: 45%
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teemeseer  2valuation of Arlington’s Affordable
Units to Renters <60% AMI

Q32. Experts who have studied Arlington housing say that roughly one-in-four or 25 percent of Arlington
apartments are considered affordable to people earning what is considered a low income in Northern
Virginia - that is defined as up to $65,000 a year for a family income and up to 45 thousand for
singles. In your opinion, does Arlington have too few, too many or about the right amount of rental
housing affordable to households with these incomes?

Too Many
iy African American: 66%
$30 - $60K: 63%
Renters: 55%
Hispanic: 54%
<$30K: 54%

Pike area: 52%
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Help seniors age-in-place

Provide affordable housing options to the County's
workforce

Provide housing assistance for disabled persons
lower incomes

Help moderate and low-income families with
Arlington schools remain here

Provide shelter / housing for homeless persons

Have diversity by ethnic & racial background

Have diversity by income & occupation

Provide financial assistance for first-time
with low/moderate incomes

Housing Objectives:

H Very Somewhat ™ Not TOTAL
Important Important Important IMPORTANT

27 I 92

28 [0| 88

3‘4 6 o3

32 9 90

34 8 o

3 20| 77

3 W | s0

36 [200 79

25 50 75 100
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Housing Policies:

B Strongly Somewhat Somewhat ™ Strongly Favor /
Favor Favor Oppose Oppose Oppose

Require private developers to set aside committed
affordable units with new or renovated

|
26 14 l 712-24
|

37 10' 81-16

Have County gov’t provide direct grants to subsidize
rents for working families, disabled and seniors
have very low incomes

Use County funds for loans to organizations

below-market affordable units in new or 37 73-22
buildings |

Allow more density through high-rise along metro 34 67-30
corridors |

Use public land owned by the County to build 36 64-30
housing |

Allow more density through high-rise along bus (not 36 63-31

metro) corridors




